Steven L. Beshear Governor

Charles Hungler

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet

Ridgelea Investments, Inc. 2106 W. North Bend Road Cincinnati, OH 45224



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky gov

September 29, 2008

RECEIVED

OCT 06 2008

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

David L. Armstrong Chairman

> James Gardner Vice-Chairman

John W. Clay Commissioner

RE: Case No 2008-00364 Filing Deficiencies

On September 10 the Commission issued a filing deficiency letter in the above case directing you to file certain information no later than September 25. As of this date this information has not been filed. Please file the requested information within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Any questions concerning this matter should be directed to James Goff of my staff at (502) 564-3940, ext. 261.

Sincerely,

Ryan Gatewood, Director

Division of Filings





## RECEIVEL

OCT 0 6 2008
PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

## NOTICE

This is to inform you that Ridgelea Investments, Inc. is requesting an increase in the sewer rate as follows:

Existing Proposed Percentage Increase Flat Monthly Rate \$22.10 \$30.00 35.75%

The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by Ridgelea Investments, Inc. However, the Public Service Commission may order rates to be changed that are higher or lower than the rates proposed in this notice.

Any corporation, association, body politic or person may request leave to intervene by motion within thirty (30) days after notice of the proposed rate change is given. A motion to intervene shall be in writing, shall be submitted to Executive Director, Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Boulevard, P.O. Box 615, Frankfort, Ky. 40602, and shall set forth the grounds for motion, including the status and interest of the party movant.

Copies of the application may be obtained at no charge from Ridgelea Investments, Inc. at: 2106 West North Bend Road Cincinnati, Ohio 45224.

Upon request from an intervenor the applicant shall furnish to the intervenor a copy of the application and supporting documents.

Ridgelea Investments, Inc.